SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12072/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WP No. 13459/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

GADEELA RAGHUVEER REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.114178/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-06-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following ORDER

List next week.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR