SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12072/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2023 in WP No. 13459/2023 passed by the High Court For the State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

GADEELA RAGHUVEER REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.114178/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 114178/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay P Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Sanjeev Kumar, Spl. Gp, Adv.

Mr. P Mohith Rao, Adv.

Ms. J Akshitha, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Y. Srinivasa Murthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Sindoora Vnl, AOR

Mr. Ayush, Adv.

Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Simran Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the National Green Tribunal (NGT) is seized of the matter and the same is to be heard finally on 01.08.2023.

contd..

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

- 2 -

We notice that there is an interim order which has been granted by this Court, staying the order of the High Court (which has also been continued).

In the circumstances, we find that the interim order ought to be continued, till the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, both the parties to co-operate with the NGT for expeditious conclusion of the proceedings.

The pendency of this special leave petition shall not come in the way of hearing of the main matter by NGT.

List on 07.08.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)