SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12072/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2023 in WP No. 13459/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

GADEELA RAGHUVEER REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.114178/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 114178/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sanjeev Kumar, Spl. Gp, Adv.

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Y. Srinivasa Murthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Sindoora Vnl, AOR

Mr. Aayush, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Simran Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.08.2023.

Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)